statement information is based on the assumptions and
adjustments described in the accompanying notes that the
Company believes are reasonable and should be read in
conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements
and accompanying notes. Investors should therefore use caution
and not place undue reliance on this unaudited pro forma income
statement information.

The Company has prepared the pro forma financial information
solely to provide pro forma financial information in connection
with the transactions in order to show how both of the
transactions could have affected the Company’s income
statement and statement of financial position, as if the
transactions had taken place as at an earlier point in time.

The following tables set out selected key pro forma financial
information for the Company.

USD 1,000

Cxense ASA

actual

IFRS1

Maxifier

actual

USGAAP2

Maxifier

pro forma

adjustments

Ramp Media

actual

USGAAP3

Ramp

Media pro

forma

adjustments Notes

Cxense ASA pro

forma IFRS

 (audited) (unaudited)  (unaudited)   (unaudited)

Revenue

18,296

1,434

4,756

(159)

1

24,327

Operating expense
Cost of sales  4,622 90   665   5,377
Employee benefit
expense  14,162 2,172   2,765   19,099
Depreciation and
amortization expense  2,043 510  176  51  1,090

2a,
2b  3,870

Other operating
expense  7,696 922   567   3  9,185

Total operating
expense  28,522 3,695  176  4,047  1,090   37,530

Net operating
income/(loss)  (10,226) (2,260)  (176) 709  (1,249)   (13,203)

Financial income and
expense

Finance income  1,111  139   -   -   -   4  1,250
Finance expense  (444) (255)   -   (699)
Net financial
income/(expense)  667 (115)  -   -   -   552

Share of profit of
investments accounted
for using the equity
method  250   250
Net income/(loss)
before taxes  (9,309) (2,376)  (176) 709  (1,249)   (12,401)

Income tax expense  110 (10) (69)   -   (425)  5  (394)

Total net (9,419) (2,366)  (107) 709  (824)   (12,007)

income/(loss) for the
period

B.9 Profit forecast or

estimate
Not applicable. This Summary does not contain any profit
forecasts or estimates.

B.10 Qualifications in
audit report

Not applicable. The audit reports do not include any
qualifications.

B.11 Working capital In the opinion of the Company, the Group has sufficient working
capital for its present requirements for the next twelve months.

1.3 Section C – Securities

Element Description of
Element

Disclosure requirements

C.1 Type of class of
securities being
offered

The Company has one class of Shares, and all Shares carry